**Pakistan Olympic Association** 

PRESIDENT

Syed Mohammad Abid Qadri Gillani Cell:+92-300-8448411



SECRETARY GENERAL

Muhammad Khalid Mahmood Cell: +92-300-9462502

## **NOTIFICATION**

POA-419/ GC/550 dated 15 July, 2024

## **ELECTION APPELLATE TRIBUNAL**

In accordance with the decision of the General Council of Pakistan Olympic Association taken in its meeting held on 06th July, 2024, the composition of the Election Appellate Tribunal of POA shall be as under with immediate effect: -

Mr. Muhammad Nawazish Ali Pirzada Chair Advocate Supreme Court Col (R) Khalid Hussain Former Secretary Army Sports Directorate Mr. Haider Usman Mir ٠ Advocate High Court Syed Ali Raza Legal Advisor POA/Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan

- Member
- Member
  - Secretary

Sved Mohammad Abid Qadri Gillani President

## Distribution:

- Mr. Muhammad Nawazish Ali Pirzada, Chairman Appellate Tribunal POA.
- Col (R) Khalid Hussain, Member Appellate Tribunal POA.
- Mr. Haider Usman Mir, Member, Appellate Tribunal POA.
- Legal Advisor POA, Secretary Appellate Tribunal POA. •

## CC:

- Mr. Jerome POIVEY, Head of Institutional Relations and Governance, NOC Relations Department, IOC. •
- Hon. Dr. Husain A H Z Al- Musallam, Director General & Technical Director, OCA.
- Syed Shahid Ali, IOC Member in Pakistan. •
- Syed Ali Raza, Legal Advisor POA. •
- All affiliated member Units of POA. •
- Chairman POA Athletes Commission. •
- Individual Members, POA.
- Master File.